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National Feed Mill Limited
Statement of Financial Position

As at December 31, 2024 (Un -Audited)

Particulars ll Notes

ASSETS

Non-Current Assets

Property, Plant and Equipment
Capital Work-in-Progress

Current Assets:

lnventory
Accounts Receivable

Advance, Deposits & Prepayments

Cash and cash equivalents

TotalAssets

SHAREHOLDERS EQUIW AND LIABITITIES

Shareholders Equity
Share Capital

Retained Earnings

General Reserve

Non-Current Liabilities
Long Term Loan

Deferred Tax

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Liabilities for Expenses & Other Finance

Dividend Payable

Workers Profit Participation Fund

Long Term Loans-Current portion

Provision for lncome Tax

Total Equity and Liabilities

Net Asset Value Per Share (NAVPS)

Amount in Taka

3,-.12.2024 ll 30.06.2024

292,243,668 295,4tt,202

1,,477,308,270

559,488,437

867,566,323
37,277,725

t,424,346

565,926,067

477,O78,2L1,

38,495,182

1,868,810

1,ts7,973,499 1,773,1t9,472

I,O23,793,LO7 I,033,429,475

392,457,78t

1o.oo l- e33-6137;o ll- ,33"81324d1
11.00 I 83,s8s,867 ll s:,ozo,zru I

12.00 | 6,1eo,ooo ll o,rgo,ooo I

366,197,800

13.00 f 3s&e1oi3Tll- 3i6J61J41 
I

t4.oo | 7,28i,46s ll $,zga.qqo I

74,7!5,072 I 24,765,005
6,732,553 I 7,904,738

31s,037 ll 31s,037

24,804,766 I 24,804,1,66

292,4A7 3Os ll 2s8,943,40s
28,924 30,4

1,757,973,A99 L77t,r1g,472

The accompanying policies and explanatory notes 1 33 form an integral part ofthese Financial Statements.
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Particulars Notes
Amount in Taka

Julv - Dec'24 I lulv- Dec'23

National Feed Mill timited
Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive lncome

For the Period ended December 31, 2024 (Un - Audited)

21.00 77,517,793 188,654,051

22.OO 169,468,428) 1774,949,786)

Amount in Taka

Oct-Dec'24 ll Oct-Dec'23

33,967,421 95,441,300

127,782,4841 (91,360,348)

6,17A,937 4,080,9s2

7a2,9a0 5,347,a44

Turnover

Cost of coods Sold

Gross Profit

Less: Operating Expenses

Administrative Expenses

Selling & Distribution Expenses

Profit from operation

Other lncome

Non Operating Expenses

Financial Expenses

Net Profit for the year before WPPF

Workers Profit Participation Fund

Profit before tax

Less: Provision for Tax:

Current Tax

Deferred Tax
Net Profit for the year after Tax

Earning Per Share (EPS)

8,108,76s

s,036,982

13,704,865

9,998,598
23.oom
z+.oo I r,ssr,ogs I q,gzs,so+ 

|

4so,sso l--2p;6l6il
332,100 | 2,406,84e I

26.00

3,O77,743

27,463,232

3,705,167

459

26,870,563

5,995,957

1,485,884

(1,266,891)

459

13,731,67325.00

27.OO

32.00

14.00

(18,391,449) |.23,763,9371 4,510,073 (1s,004,105)

(18,391,449)

i2s3,889)
9,0O4,977

(23,163,9371

1671,473)

297,A26

(111,146)

8,730,334

(312,3s3)

148,582

4s10,073 (1s,00410s)

@,482,s241 ____ t3,r29 25L ____$s,L6rE 5l

f-;l*1 B4-i, Kn*tA$A tyltA6/11

28.00 (0.10) (0.2s)

The accompanying policies and explanatory notes 1-33 form an integral part of these Financial Statements.

Chairman Managing Director Director

Acting Company Secretary

Place: Dhaka

Dated: December 24, 2025

Acting Chief Financial Officer

(0.16)
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National Feed Mill Limited
Statement of Changes in Equity

For the Period ended December 31, 2024(Un - Audited)

Statement of Changes in Equity

For the Period ended December 31, 2023(Un - Audited)

Managing DirectorChairman

Place:Dha ka

Dated: December 24, 2025

\
,1S

Acting Company Secretary Acting Chief Financial Officer

Particulars Share Capital
Retained

Earnings

General

Reserve
Total

Balance as on 0L July,2024 933,613,240 93,626,235 6.190.000 L,O33,429,47 5

Net Profit/Loss tor the year ended 37 Dec,2024 (9,636,367) (9,636,367)

Balance as on December 31,2024 933,613,24O 83,989,867 6,19o,ooo L,O23,793,107

Particulars Share Capital
Retained

Earnings

General

Reserve
Total

Balance as on 01July, 2023 933,613,240 t64,81,2,975 6,190,000 1,104,615,1ss

Net Profit/Loss for the year ended 31 Dec,2023 i.23,483,524\ 123 ,483 ,524\

Balance as on December 31,2023 933,513,24O L4,.,329,391 6,190,000 1,081,132,631



National Feed Mill Limited
Statement of Cash Flows

For the Period ended December 31, 2024(Un - Audited)

Particulars

Cash Flows from Operating Activities
Cash Receipts from Customer
Cash Payment to Suppliers and employees
Cash paid for Expenses

Tax Paid

Net cash provided from Operating Activities (Note -31)

Cash Flows from lnvestint Activities
Acquisition of property, plant & equipment
Net Cash used in lnvesting Activities

Cash Flows from Financing Activities
Long Term Loan Received/ Payment
Bank interest & charges Paid

Net cash used in financing activities

Net increase/decrease in cash and cash equivalents (1+2+3)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period

Net Operatint Cash Flows per Share (NOCFpS)

Place: Dhaka

Datedr December 24, 2025

81,029,081
(69,434,790]|

(4,999,s16)

1,824

4,769,878

203,475,022
(168,520,139)

(11,893,784)

L9,997 ,786

000
(44,ooo)

15.7s0
(s1s,7s0)

3.

t6,292,a90
2L.463.232

ls,t7o,342l

7 ,292,509
104)

(19,577,s95)

|1444,4641

L,424,346

(9s,s50)

2,659

2,563,444

0.05

f^^*1.aJL l{uwW^ @ag-/4Managing Director DirectorChairman

N'

-?fl
Acting Company Secretary Acting Chief Financial Officer



National Feed Mill Ltd.
Notes of Financial Statements

For the 2'd Quarter (Q-2) Period Ended 31't Decembet,2024
Legal Status and Nature of the Company

a. Domicile, Legal form, country of incorporation and status of the company

National Feed Mill Ltd. (the "Company") herein after incorporated to a public company limited by shares. The

company was incorporated in Bangladesh on 22 December 1999, as a private limited company under the

companies act, 1994 vide Registration No. C-39289(1247)/99. Subsequently the company has been converted

in to a public company limited by shares on 22, June 2011 vide special resolution passed in the extra ordinary
general meeting after observance of required formalities. The company was listed with Dhaka Stock Exchange

Ltd. and Chittagong Stock Exchange Ltd. on January 06, 2015 and December 15, 2014 respectively.

b. Principal Activities and Nature of Business of the company

The principal activities of the company is to carry on the business of manufacturing, producing, processing,

buying, selling, converting of feed of poultry, fishery and duckery, production of all kinds of eggs, live stocks,

high breed poultry and purchase and sales of hen cock, duck all types of cattle, goat, sheep etc.

Basics of preparation of Financial Statements

These interim condensed financial statements are individual financial statements of National Feed Mill
Limited, and have been prepared in accordance with lnternational Accounting Standard(lAS) 34 lnterim

Financial Reporting, the Companies Act 1994, the Securities and Exchange Rules 1987, relevant guidelines

issued by the Bangladesh Securities and Exchange Commission, Financial Reporting Act, 2015 and other
applicable laws in Bangladesh and should be read in conjunction with the financial statements of National
Feed Mill Limited as at and for the year ended 30 June 2024, the year for which the last full financial
statements were prepared.

The following lnternational Accounting Standards have been applied for the preparation of the financial
statements for the period J uly - December,2024.

tAs-1 Presentation of Financial Statements

tAs-2 lnventories

tAs-7 Statement of Cash Flows

tAs-8 Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors

tAs-10 Events after the Reporting Period

tAs-12 lncome Taxes

tAs-16 Property, Plant & Equipment

tAs-19 Emplovee Benefits

tAs-23 Borrowing Costs

IAS-24 Related Party Disclosures

tAs-24 Financial lnstrument Presentation

tAs-33 Earnings per Share

tAs 34 lnterim Financial Reporting

tAs-37 Provisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets.

tAs-39 Financial lnstruments: Recognition and Measurement

The following IFRS have



3.

been applied :

IFRS 7 Financial lnstruments : Disclosure

IFRS-9 Financial lnstruments

IFRS-15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers

Change in Accounting Estimate

During the current period, the Board of Directors conducted a technical review of the consumption patterns

of the Company's manufacturing and logistics assets. This review indicated that the previous straight-line

method did not accurately reflect the economic wear and tear experienced during periods of high intensity
production. ln accordance with IAS 16 (Property, Plant, and Equipment) and IAS 8 (Accounting Policies,

Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors), a change in the depreciation method is treated as a change in

accounting estimate. Unlike a change in accounting policy, this is applied prospectively. This means you do

not restate prior years; instead, you apply the new method to the carrying amount (book value) of the assets

starting from the date ofthe change.

lnformation regarding lnterim operation
a. Earnings Per Share (EPS)

Earnings Per Share have been calculated based on number of shares outstanding as on December 37,2024
and profit for the same period. Comparative figure are also calculated by the same shares outstanding on that
time period. EPS has stood Tk. (0.10) for the period from July, 2024 to December' 2024 against Tk. (0.25) for
the period from I u ly,2023 to December' 2023 respectively.

** Information resardins th€ notification of BSEC (No. BSEC/CMRRcD/2009-193/188/Admin/69-dated

0TSeptember 2016)

The EPS for the period has increased against the prior period though the company's revenue growth
decreased during the 2"d Quarter ended on 31 December 2024. However, the company's the gross profit
margin and EPS have been increased due to efficient cost control, review of depreciation rate and proper
adoption of IAS-12,

Net Operating Cash Flow Per Share (NOCFPS)

Net Operating Cash Flow per Share (NOCFPS) have been calculated based on number of shares outstanding for
the period ended on Decembet 3L,2024 and Net operating cash flow for the same period. Comparative figure

is also calculated by the same shares outstanding on that time period. NOCFPS has stood Tk. 0.05 for the
period from )uly, 2024 to December' 2024 as against Tk. 0.21 for the period ended luly, 2023 to December'
2023.

NOCFPS decreased due to higher payment to suppliers and adjustment of outstanding Accounts Payables

during the period. As a result, NOCFPS decreased in comparison with the previous period.

Net Asset Value Per Share (NAVPS)

Net Asset Value per Share has been calculated based on number of shares outstanding as on December 31,

2024. Comparative figures as on 30 June, 2024 are also calculated by the same shares outstanding on that
time. NAVPS Tk. 10.97 as on 31. December, 2024 as against Tk.11.07 as on 30 June, 2024. NAV Per share also

decreased comparing with the prior period due to negative EPS.

b.



Property, Plant and Equipment
This represents the Writt€n Down Value (WDV), break-up whereof is as under:
Cost

Opening Balance

Add: Addition dJring the period

Sub-Total

Less: Accumulated Depreciation
Opening Baiance

Add: Charge during the period*

Sub-Total

TotalW. D. V.
* Rote of depreciotion ol some class ol PPE hod been
dnd useJul lile ol existinq ossets in line with IAS 16.

292,93A,5fi 289,366,983

24o,431,2U 284002,818
reviewed by the manogement occording to pattern of consumption

Amount in Taka
31.L2.7024 ll 30.05-2024

t--Tl["-_-1il-il
573,359,801 573,359,801

l--- rlrErsttl-;l;.awrrr-l
I g,e+s,gqr ll rz,sss,:g: I

TotalTaka

totalTaka

8.00 Advances, Deposits & Prepayments
The break up ofthe sum is as under:
Balance with related Companies ( Note-8.01)

Advan€es ( Note,8.02)

De'osits ( Note-8 03) 
Totarraka

8.01 Balance with related Companies
This balance consists of as follows :

Karnopur Agro lndustries ltd.
National Hatchery Ltd.

The details ofthe sum are stated in Annerure "8"

8.02 Advances

This balance consists of as follows :

Advante to Staff against salary

Advance Against Purchase

Advance to others suppliers

Advance lncome Tax (AlT) ( Note-8.02.01)

11,808,384 71,267,914

44,000 540,450

_-____11,!!?t!1_ ____1L!9!,$4
Goods.

t-6"oic,oillTJ-st,8s4 II s20,496,476 Il s2s.16s.380 I

| :z,gss,aea ll ::,rzz,e:g I

____1194!!42_ ___19!,s?9!!Z_

857,566,323

____867-&5,323 __81pr8211

24.004,39s11 2s,o2s,076
12,161,14911 12,426,585

37,211,L2s 38,495.182

f 11BrrJ?rlf 13--1fisr--ooo I

I rz,ozs,ore ll rr,z;s,ore I

24,004,39s 25.029,015

The Details of Property, Plant and Equipment are shown in the Annexure ,,A,,.

Capital Work-in-Protress
Opening Balance

Add: Addition during the period

The amount is for a new Godown under constrdion for Raw Mateiials and Finish

6.00 lnventory
The make-up ofthe surn ls as under:
Finished Goods

Raw Materials & Others Materia s

Spare Parts

7.00 A..ountsReceivable
Accounts Receivable

f 1s6E7-r%r=7
| ,,urr,rre ll ,.*..u, I

| :oo,ooo ll :oo.ooo I

I z,gzo,ere ll z.ss:.r:e I

______12,r67_,L49 _____n,425 58s



Advance lncome Tax (AlTl

Opening Balance

Add: Paid during the period
7,843,736 7,695,544

47500 147F92

------JE9E9- -----l-d!!';136

93'1,402 855,577

8.03 Oeposits

This balance consists of as follows :

Bangladesh Telecommunication Co. Ltd.

Titas Gas Transmission & Distribution Company Ltd

Ban k Guarantee Margin

Ga2ipur Palli Biddut Samity

Bank Glarantee Margin Tk. 170,000 represents the sum of payment on
(NFML) in favor of Titas Gas Transmissjon & Distribution Company Ltd.

6,000 ll 5,000

s78,069 ll s78,059

170,000 ll 170,000

12

_______1439f9 _____.1,031!91_
issuing Guarantee on behalf of the company

Cash & Cash Equivalent
This represents the aggregate sum available at the close of business on 31 December 2024, break,up whereof is as under:

Cash in Hand (Note-9.01)

cash at Eank ( Note-g.02)

Cash in Hand

Head office
Factory

TotalTaka

446,944 1,013,233

____113L319- _____149!,!10

T ,40.?38-l-10r/68 I

I uso,ooo ll *u,,r, 
I

__-_-___911]402 _______EE7

Cash at Bank

Agrani Bank ttd - Uttara Branch

AlArafah lslami Eank Ltd- Banani Branch

Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Uttara Branch

Bank Asia (Shantinagar Branch)

lslami Bank Ltd, Uttara Branch

lslami Bank Ltd - Uttara Branch

lamuna Bank Ltd-Dilkusha Branch

lamuna Bank Ltd-sND, Dilkusha Branch (lPO)

Jamuna Bank Ltd-SND

lanata Bank ttd, Banani Branch

Meghna Eank Ltd, Motijheel

National Bank Ltd - Dilkusha Branch

One Bank Ltd - lagannathpur Branch

One Bank ltd - Principal Branch

Pubali Bank Ltd Uttara Bran€h

Shahialal lslami Bank ttd, Bananni Branch

Shahjalal lslami Bank ttd, Uttara Branch

Social lslami Eank Ltd. Mohammadpur Branch

Sonali Bank Ltd Banani Branch

lJttera Bank Ltd. - Uttara Branch

cD - 5640

cD 5046

cD - 410

cD - 932

cD - 3698

cD - 13213

cD - 14450

sND # 1578

sND * 1256

cD - 4595

cD - 123

cD 40786

cD - 667

cD - 7028

cD - 2732

STD . 583

cD - 7492

cD- 710

cD - 10345

cD - 1418

15,000

759

201,183

114,145

7,172

8,088

7,586

77,596

17,886

2,44O

328

l5
5,530

2,460

5,654

1,977

6,755

11,350

54,702

17,427

422,922

345

372,044

1,403

424

a,D5
71,424

1,691

6,915

6,900

165

7,219

12,342

870

9,347

2,322

57,514

t2,732

TotalTaka



10.00 Share Capital :

10.01 AuthorisedCapital

200,000,000 Ordinary5hares ofTk. 10 each

10.02 lssued, Subscribed & Paid up Cepital

93,361,324 ordinary Shares ofTk. 10 each

The details are as under:

Retained Earnings

Opening Balance

Add: Net Profit for the Period

Closing Balance

GeneralReserve

l- A-"r"t 'rn T"F-----l
I Er.rz.zozl ll :o.os.zozl I

___?p99499490 ___?p9q499490

-----913,9E219- ----93!.913.119-

93,626,235 760,789,719

(9,535,367) (66,s63,s44i

83,989,867 93,626,235

6,190,000 6,190,000

This represents the sum of Statutory Reserve as required vide SRO # 168/lT/2001 dated 28 lune 2001 the amount is being

brouBht forward since 2009 and is equivalent to 10% of the periodically profit, which has been invested in Govt Bond as

per para 34, Part "A' , Schedule Six of ITO 1984.

t 53sJo4,z+alt sstsrcoosl
I zr,tzz,aeo ll so,rgo.::o I

I ts,r:o,ooorll (r1,3r4,ses)l

I t:gz.qsz,:os)ll (zss.gn:.qos)l

358,910.331 376,151,341

Long Term Loah

The movement ofthe sum is as under:
Opening Balance

Add: lnterest & Charge during the periodt
Less:Repayment and adjustment during the period

Less:Transfer to Currert Liabilities

closing Balance

Name ofth€ Dir€ctors & Share Holders Position %Shareholdins

1 Mrs. Farida lahan Babul

2. Mr. Akhter Hossain Babul

3. Mr. Adib Hossain Babul

4. Mr. Re2aul Karin

5. Mrs. LipiSultana (arim

S.lnstitute

T.Foreign

S.GenaralPublic

Chairman

Managing Director

Director

Director

Director

Shareholder

shareholder

shareholder

4.29%

17.44%

4.63%

2.A2%

2.O2%

6.O3r,4

o.11%

63.46%

4,005,757

16,283,330

4,314,370

1,884,s30

1,884,530

5,529,688

702,691

59,247,O22

40,051,570

162,833,300

43,243,700

18,845,300

18,845,300

56,296,880

7,026,910

592,410,220

Total 100_00% 93,351,324 933,613,240

Holdings Number of holders % of total holding

31.L2.2024 30.06.2024 3t.12.2024 30.06.2024

Less than 500 shares

500 to 5,000 shares

5,001t0 10,000 shares

10,001to 20,000 shares

20,001to 30,000 shares

30,001 to 40,000 shares

40,001 to 50,000 shares

50,001 to 100,000 shares

100,001 to 1,000,000 shares

Over 1,000,000 shares

2,O77

5,115

1,058

659

271

18

81

tt7
68

7

2266

5)31

1021

535

195

96

82

113

69

7

0.3s%

70.22%

a.t9%
70.oto/.

5.50%

2.82%

3.95%

8.610/0

75.73%

34.62%

0.18%

7027%

18a%

9.58%

5.10%

3.51%

4.01%

a.2a%

34.6204

Total 9,47! I,7L6 100P1, tooy"

'Ptior year's eftor in interest expense (over.horged intercst) ho\ bppn terlifipd in Luttpnl pcnod



This represents the sum payable to Commercial Banks andLeaseFinancingCompany,themake-upofthesumisasunder:

01. Bank Asia, Term Loan # 1149 ' Note:13.05

02. Meghna Bank, Term Loan f51- Note:13.06
03. Social lslami Bank, Term Loan fl 201&212 - Note: 13.07

TotalTaka

13.05 Bank Asia, Term Loan # 1149

Opening Balance

Add: lnterest & Charge during the period

Less: Repayment duringthe period

Lessr Prior year's error in interest expense rectification*

Less: Transfer to current liabilities lNote 19)

Closing Balance

204,576,491 217,229,913

176,243,622 115,641,613

34,090,272 42,249,45
358,910,331 376,161,3{1

271,430,378

9,506,795

,9,260,211)

(69,200,405)

250,098,879

29,531,034

(2,199,s9s)

(50,200,40s)

204,576,491 277,229,913

13.06

Priotyeor's erfor in interest expense (overcharged interest) has been rectifled in current petiod

Meghna Bank Term Loan 151
Opening Balance

Add: Interest & Charge during the period

Less: Repayment during the period

Less: Transfer to current liabilities (Note,19)

Closing Balance

So.ial lslami Bank Ltd Term Loan #201&212

Opening Balance

Add: nterest & Charge during the period

Less: Repayment during the period

Less: Transfer to current liabilities (Note-19)

Closing Balance

Deterred Tax

Opening Balance

Add: Addition during the period (note -14.01)

TotalTaka

This is made as follow:
Property, Plant & Equipment (Except Land) and Carried Forward Business Loss

upto 30lune 2024 as Accounting base
Property, Plant & Equipment ( Except Land) Carried Forward Business Loss upto 30

June 2024 as Tax base

Temporary Difference

Current Tax Rate

Deferred Tax Liability
Accounts Payable

171,641,613

12,802,009

(s,130,000)

(63,070,000)

760,047,730

18,994,483

(7,400,000)

(ss,000,000)

7L6,243,622 116,641,613

186,032,815 175,382,996

4,274,297 12,364,419

- 11,715,000)

(160,216,900) (143,743,000)

34,O9O,212 42,249,4t5

76,296,440 71,575,230

(9,008,971) 11,218,190)

7,247,469 76,296,440

48,s83,129 108,642,935

1s% 15%

_______l_N-,46s _____16@A40_

This represents the dues payable a8ainst cost of raw materials and other goods pro€ured, the break-up whereof is es

Under:

Creditors for Goods Supply

Power Pack Engineering

Hanoi Agro Limited
Lee Engineering

I;;;;f ,_--_,.,."]

L 
=,,,,,11 

*-*"1

a,410,4A2 16.745.415

165,000 230.000

6,121,000 7,777,OO0

18,590 18,590

14,7L5,072 24,755,005TotalTaka



Liabilities for Expenses & Other Finance

Liabilitiesfor Expenses {Note - 15.01)

Liabilities for Others Finance (Note - 16.02)

TotalTaka

Iiabilities for Expenses

Salaries & Wages

Electricity Bill

Gas Bill

Audit Fee

Expenses payable

6,691,932 1 ,a94,nA
34,621 10,500

_______9.14,ss3 ______1i9L138

843,677 7,707,s16
260,065 219,664

748,226 774,493

195,500 195,500

5,210,464 6,197,A05

6,697,932 7,894,234

16.02 Liabilities for Others Finance:

This represents the sum deducted ofthe time oI macking payments, the break-up whereof is as under:
VAT-Supplier

VAT office Rent

17.00 Unclaimed Dividend
Opening Balance

Less: Paid During the period

22,450
71,111

10,s00

34,621 10,500

315,037 31s,037

_______115,037 ______11!432_

Workers Profit Partlcipation Fund
This repJesents the sum offund equivalentto S% ol profit, the movement whereot is as under:
Opening Balance

Add: Adition durine the period (Note - 27)

TotalTaka

24,804,166 24,804,166

-____4 Bo!,L66 ____4 304,166.-

Long Term [oan (Current portion)
This represents the sum of dues payable within next 12 (twelve) months,the make-up whereof is as under
Bank Asia, Term Loan # 1149 - Note:13.05
Meghna Bank, Term Loan # 51 - Note: 13.06

Social lslami Bank, Term Loan # 201&212 - Note: 13.07

TotalTaka

Provision for lncome Tax
This represents the provision for current Tax, the make-up whereof is as under:

Opening Balance

Add: Addition dur;ng the Period

Less: Paid during the Period

59,200,405 60,200,405

53,070,000 55,000,000

160,216,900 143,743,000

_____292,487,3Os ____258E43,4O5_

30,499,866 32,889,937

253,889 1,063,195

30,153,155

1,824,897

33,953,132

3,453,266

Total Taka 28,928.858 30,499,866



21.00 Turnover
The make-up of the sum is as followsi
Broiler Feed

Layer Feed

Fish Feed

Cattle Feed

Floating Feed

Total Taka

Cost ot Goods Sold

The break-up ofthe sum is as Iollows:
Material Consumed

Manuf acturing Overhead

Manufacturing .orts for the period

17,s43,4ss 50,063,603

30,s88,657 7a,63a,705

7,820,551 18,049,899

7,933,479 9,510,876

13,590,551 32,390,968

_______zzEzzt9L(___i

54,600,234 152,423,108

73,211,403 L9,772,A57

67,47L,637 r72,L95,966

67,871,6t7 t72,1]95,966
7,632,a54 9,700,091

6,036,063 6,946,871

_____8,468,428_ __ 17!849,186

fir, 1Gs;Bo I t s4 r- lrr,orA
I qg,g:r,sso ll ,qe.tee,zn I

I szo,+se,a;e ll ssz,azz,zrs I

s4,600,234 152,423,108

2,169,2L5 4,459,487

10,502,188 14,913,370

______EE!,402_ _____Et12E_

2,169,2L5 4,859,481

______]lp,21s- _____!8,487-

22-Ot

22-O2

Cost of Goods Manufactured
Add: Opening Stock of Finished Goods

Less: C,osing Stock of Finished Goods

Cost ofcoods Sold

22.01 Material Consumed :

Opening Stock of Raw Materials & Others Materials
Add : Purchase during the period

Less : Closing Stock of Raw Materials & Others Materials

Material Consumed

22.02 Manufacturing Overhead :

Dired Labour (Note-22.02.01)

Factory Overhead (Note-22.02.02)

Total Taka

22.02.01 Direct Labour
Wages and Bonus

22.02.02 Fa.tory Overhead
Salaries & Festival Bonus

Managing Directof s Remuneration

Loading unloading & Production

Tiffin Bill

Food Allowance
Medical Expenses

Office Expenses

Electricity Ball - Factory

Gas Bill- Factory

Fuelfor Pick Up

Fuel for Stand By Generator
Mobile Phone Bill- Factory

Repair & Maintenance- Plant & Machinery
Consumable Stores Consumption

Repair & Maintenance - Euilding

Lab Chamicals

Repair & Maintenance - Vehicles Factory

Repail& Maintenance - Others

Unifrom
Miscellaneous Expenses

Depreciation*

------19Egz'Eg- 
-14q13'370' Rote ol depreciotion ol some class ol PPE hod been reviewed by the monogement according to pattern ol consumption

and uselul liJe ol existinq assets in line with IAS 76.

2,163,443

200,000

519,759

9,375

61,825

46,964

1,559,052

552,685

5,950

14a,769

14,400

83,810

1,371,935

3,720

5,300

50,430

31,115

2,614,276

300,000

1,169,443

40,185

82,860

24,44O

16,742
2,795,799

761,840

10,000

642,610

26,400

236,810

605,946

45,223

48,400

11,900

57,059

47,520
20r,190



Administrative & Gene6l Expenses
The make-up ofthe sum is as follows:
Salaries & Festival Bonus

Offlce Rent

Electricity bill
Telephone,Fax & Newpaper Bill

Mobile Phone Ball

lnternet Bil

Photocopy & Stationery
office Expenses

LocalConveyance

Fuel& Lubricants

Repair & Maintenance - Motor Vehicles H.O

Repair& Maintenance - Factory& H.O

Renewal& Registration

Miscellaneous Expenses

Legal & Professional Fees

Bord Meeting Fees

AGM Expenses

Depreciation

TotalTaka

Selling & Distribution Expenses

Salaries, Allowances & Festival Bonus

Business Promotion Expenses

Mobile Bill

Traveling & Conveyance - MKT

Sample Expanses

Total Taka

FinancialCharge

Bank Charges & Commission

lnterest on Term Loan*

TotalTaka
* Prior year overchorged interest expense is odjusted in the current period.

Other lncome
The make-up ofthe sum is as follows:
Lnterest lncome (STD)

TotalTaka

1,286,650 2,531,650

22,000 548,750

51,200 54,800

147,248 1,031,654

50,000 158,950

-------1]111,098 -----ll3L!94

40,342 2s5,339

21,422,890 76,61s,124

21,463,232 26,870,563

2,168,040

478,068

92,521
16,720

44,600

141,000

51,295

52,851

79,9L5

70,170
79,690

40,000

241,858

s16,244

143,445

46,500

19,000

116,665

72

---------------- _____________!5L
27.00 Contribution to Workers Profii Participation Fund

This represents 5% on net profit after charging such contribution but before tax contribution by the company as per

provisions of Bangladesh Labour Law, 2005.

Workers Profit Participation lund
Total Taka

28,00 Earnings Per Share (EPS)

Net profit after tax
Weighted Average No. Of Share(28.01)

Weighted Ave6ge Number Ot Share Outstanding
Opening Outstanding Share

Production Capacity and Curent Utilizationl
Particulars
lnstalled Capacity (in MT)

Actual Production (in MT)

(9,636,367) (23,483,s24)

93,361,324 93,361,324

l-(oroilt ort

93,361,324 93,367,324

______t3,t91t?4 ____13!9833_

21,600.00 21,500.00

1,533.19 1,756.30

7.10% 8.134/0

1,593,853

469,240

15,704
23,380

27,600
53,100

67,945
24,350
53,649

50,241

93,s00
19,000

50,222

151,349

116,052

50,000

3,485,884 5,672,894



Net Assers Value (NAv)

Share Capital

Retained Earnings

General Reserve

No, oI shares

Net tusets Value Per Share (NAVPS)

Reconciliation of cash Flows from operating adivities:
Turnover

increase of Accounts Receivable
Cost of Goods Sold

lncrease of inventory
lncrease of Accounts Payable
Depreciation

Administrative Expenses

Selling & Distribution Expenses

Decrease Advance Deposits & Prepayments

lncome Tax Paid

Decrease of Liabilities for expenses
Net cash provided from Opeiating Activities

Net Operating Cash Flows per Share (NOCFPS)

Provision for Income Tax Expenses :

Net Prolit before tax
Less: other income
Net Income excepl other in(ome
Add: Accounting Depreciation
Less: Tax Depreciation

Net Taxable Inaone
Total lncome Tax Expenses -Tunover Tax which is higher

lulv - SeDt'23 lulv - Seot'22

1st 10.00.000 la 3ol. 1 000 000
2nd 2O.OO.OOO (A 1Oo/" 2,000,000
Rest of amount 6 15ol" (25.365,493)

t ,33r13t40 I

I e:.ssg.ssz I

I o,rgo,ooo I

L,023,793,LO7

93,361,324

10.97

[ ,3*13r4E
I 93,626,235 I

I s,rgo,ooo I

7,033,429,47 5

93,36L,324

11.07

Amount in Taka

- Dec'24 ll lulv - Dec'23

77,571,193 188,654,051

3,451,888 14,760,971

169,46A,428) (174,949,86)
6,437,630 6,094,577

(10,049,933) 14,244,892)

3,645,941 6,330,859
(3,48s,884) 1s,612,894)
(1,ss1,098) (4,32s,804)

L244,057 (3,709,318)

11,824,891) 12,851,266)

11,246,ss1) {.87,307)

______ll 6eE 8 _____E,es1_186

o-05 t]-2a

(18,391,449) (23,163,937)

459

Turnover

TurnoverTax Rate @ .50%

Reconciliation of effedive Tax Rate:

Net Profit before tax

Tax using the company's Tax rate

t P""*.t"s"-filil;l

-!34% -2.67%

(18,391,449) (23,164,396)

3,645,941 3,488,151

12,017,729) 12,689,249)

1L6,757,2371 122,365,4931

-------l!3.ggl --------qq43

77,517,L93 188,654,051

253,889 6t7,4rt

(18,391,449) (23,153,937)

253,889 6!7,473

33.00 Employee Position for National Feed Mill Limited ( as at De.ember 31,2024)
Disclosure as per requirment of Schedule Xl, part ll of Company Act 1994

Salary Range
officer & Staff

Factory Head office
Below <3ooo Nill Nill Nill

Above> 3000 39 11

fotal 39 11 51
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' Rate ofdepreciation ofsomeclass oiPPE had been reviewed bythe management accordinBto pattern ofconsumption and useful!ife ofexisting assets in line with las 16.

National Feed Mill Ltd
Annexure of Property, Plant and Equipment

As at December 31, 2024
Annexure "A"

National Feed Mill Ltd
Annexure of Property, Plant and Equipment

As at lune 30, 2024
Annexure "A"

3t.t2-2024 31-12.2023

Taka Taka

3,013,252 5,O64,6a1

572,649 7,266,172

cost of coods Sold (Note-22.02.02)

Admlnistrative Overhead (Note-23)

TotalTaka 3,545,941 5,330,859

sl.
Particulars

cost Rate

Depr.*

Depre(iation

31.72.2024or.o7.2024
Addition during

the Period

Balance as on

11.12.2024

Opening

oL,o7.2024

charge for
the Period 31.12.2024

1 Freehold Land & cost of Development 13s,453,300 135,453,300 o% 135,4s3,300

2 Burldins & Other Construction 162,318,393 162,318,393 2% 75,644,414 1,092,329 16,735,aO3 85,581,590

3 Plant & Machinerv 184,6t6,213 784,6t6,213 7.5% 137,404,O47 1,770,456 139,174,503 45,447.110

4 Stand Bv Diesel Generator 19,230,324 19,230,324 10% 14,704,488 226,292 14,930,780 4,299,544

Transport & Vehicles 24,o42,620 24,O42,620 10% 24,222.107 191,026 24,413,733 3,529.487

6 Electrical & other lnstallation 8,809,945 8,809,945 15% 7,494,943 64,625 7,963,568 446,377

I 2,94O,273 2,980,273 10% 1,884,657 54,14r 1,939,438 1,040,835

8 Office Equipment 4,421,912 4,421,912 1S% 3,370,819 14,432 3,449,651 912,267

9 Tools & Equipment 27,407,321 27,401,321 70% 24,166,O31 163,094 24,329,131 3,Ot2,tgg

10 Telephone & Others 95,500 95,500 10% 1,004 506 1,511 93,989

TotalTaka 31.12-2024 573,369,801 573,359,801 249,292,577 3,64S,941 292,934,sfi 240,431,244

sl,
Paniculars

Cost Rate

DeDr.

Depreciation

30.05.2024o1.o7.2023

Addition durins Balance as on

30-06.2024
opening

oL.o7.2023

charge for
30.06.2024

I Freehold Land & Cost of Development 13s,4s3,300 r35,453,100 o% 135,453,300

2 Buildins & Other Constr!ction 162,277,O93 47.300 162,318,393 5% 71,083,559 4,5h0,o05 75,644,474 86,673,919

3 Plant & Mach nerv 184,616,213 784,616,213 70% 132,158,251 5.245.',]96 1,37,404,447 47,212,166

4 Stand-Bv Diesel Generator 79,234324 19,230,324 t5% 13,905,811 '798.617 !4,704,488 4,525,836

5 Transport & Vehic es 24,o42,620 28,O42,620 15% 23,541,499 674,208 24,222,107 3,820,513

6 Electrical & Other lnstaliation 8,809,945 8,809,945 I5% 7,733,472 t61,47) 7,894,943 915,002

7 2,94O,273 2,980,213 10* 1,762.922 l2l,7l5 1,884,657

8 Office Equipment 4,421,912 4,42L9r2 1sat 3,185,332 185.487 3,370,819 1,051,093

9 Tools & Equipnrent 27,40t,321 27,401,321 20% 23,157,216 808,82r 24,1,66,O37 3,235,284

10 Ielephone & Others 95,500 95,500 1,O% 73,179 75,471 20,089

Totallaka 30.06.2024 573,X22,5O! 47,3OO 573,369,80r. 276,407,530 12,559,333 289,366,983 284002,818
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